o

DECISION NO._/ o £2 ( '
BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA

In the matter of the application of
Chilenc Valley Telephone Company for
pernission t0 increage its oha.rgos
Lox service.

Application No. 7670,

Chag. F. Fury for a.pplicant.
2. J. Patocohi and Rasmus Johnson, in
. propris persons, protestants.

| BY THE COMMISSION:

ORINION

Tho appliognt,_cmuno Va.ligy Teie;phone Comﬁam?,. herein-~
after referred To as the compeny, owns and operstes & system of
:m.-mer lines in and near thlono Valley and also alpng S;pi-ing Hill
road, which territory ii_os west of Petaluma, Somma County, California.
The company does not opér_ato a central exchenge, dbut ;prbvidea and
maintaine ite mein or connoéting, lines ovexr the *}arioua jublic i gh~
ways snd comnects 1ts mein lines &t the Pota;.ﬁma. _oify linits with con;-
necting lines whick are provided by The Pscific Telephone and Telegreph
Conpany for local exchange and long ciiatancle‘ aeﬁﬁce throngh the latter
| conpany’s exchange. ' | ,

- Applicant’s subscribers ox petrons provide their own Tele~ |
phones and the necessary drops or bramck lizes from their promiaosf to
the verious points on the public highway where they conmect with the
medn 1ines owned by the company » |




For the gervice which The Paci f1ie melephone ané Telogmph
Company fu:rnishes the compeny collects from each of its pa.trons

- and pays to The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph COmpwy the rates
eatablishea by that compaw for mrmer line atat:!.ona, and for sush

long distance messages as may be charged to these stations. In
add.ition to The Pecific relephone and Telegraph Company’s ratos,

the eompa;ny ha.a establiahed. enother ra.te which it chargea its patrons
for that particular service which 1t rendars. This rate has been Six
Dollars (#6.‘.00) per year in sdvance. Apptticmﬁ“; ‘now asks pemission‘

%0 increase this to the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per year.

There wag £iled, as part q:f the apﬁlipation, 8 financial
statement of the company, & balance sheet, as of Janugry 1, 1922, and

an income and a profit and loss statement for the ‘year 1921, o 1n-"
vontory ox appm;.sal of the propexty was mbmitﬁed.', the company
roferring to the cost of its property as shown by its books. FPrior

to the hesring, however, an-sppraissl wes made by an asgistant engineer
of the Commission with the help of applicert’s representatives. |

A pm‘olio hearing was held betore Examizer Westover in Petalumas,
May 24 1922, at which time several patrona sppenred and mde complaint
88 to the quality of the service rendered. Applﬁ.oant's tqstimony intro-
duced st the hearing merely confirmed the facts es to the fivanciel
opexrations of the ¢ompany which hsd previounsly beer set ov.t' ip. the ox-
kibits attachel to the application.

Applicant’s income statement for the year 1921 shows receipts
of $874.21 snd disbursements of $1,231.60. 30th these amounts include
the'switching and toll charges cbllegted by 1t from its suvbscrivers for
service randez-qd »y The Pacific Telephone anid Telegraph Co_mpamr and po';‘id..
by it to th?.t company. Elimirating these items, the amount shown as '
operseting revenze is $261.1%, and the expense for repsirs end taxes (dut

o0
&




not for dopreoiation) is $725.94. A chaige bas been mado for
depreciation ot’$117.o7 in addition to the other disbursements.

The entire wor; of maintaining the p;anz hag been done
during the lest two years by an experienced télephohe man‘ﬁho also
does similalr work for other small organizationa in the vicinity.

His dill of $642.80 for the year 1921 represented all charges for
repairq as rpporte4 by the company, a8 he furnished his own meterisl,
additiqnal hely whenr necessary, and transmortatién; nThs company -
charged.$4oquo of this totel amount aé rapairé and renewals cover-
od by the depreciation reserve, &nd. thé ﬁ@i@noé $2&8 80' fé ordivary
repaire. An analysia of this bill made by the COmmisaion’s aaaiatanx
'engineor, showed that mapny new axchors had beon placed in oraor to
atrengthen the line and also thet additional wire had been strung.

It wag estimated that the proper amount to be ohargod to maintonanoo
should have been $266.91, which appears to be rmasonahlo.‘

Tho proporty of the applicant wes valued by the COmmisaion’s
engineering Gepertment at $3,982.00 on su Mstorical basis as of )
March 1, 1922. This was baaed on the knowa coets of conatxuction.olso-
where at the time when the lines were conatructq§‘ a8 thnﬁgpplicanx-had_
no detail records of the original cost of its yiant. It was further
oétimated thaet the amount of acorulng deprociation is $iéo.oo per apnum.

| Using a8 mainxenance oexpense the amountloatimaxod by tho
COnmiasion 8 a.ssistant exngineer, axd, allovring for a growth in nnmber
of subscriber’s stations from 58 to 60, a compa;;aon{of the income and

expensos under present and proposed rates iz as !bllows:




'c min_g Year

- e _-‘—’-

Estima.‘ce Under EZstimate Under:
Presen'b Ra.tos '.E':-ojgoaed Batea

- Suvbseribers st‘a.tion re‘venu.e ‘ t 360.00' $ 600.00

Seleries, gemeral . - 2 60 00 so;.o'o-“:*
Iroidental expense ‘ L 2450 - 250
Maintenance : 266 91 266.91
Deprecistion | 130.00 130 .00
Taxes. ' - 19,80 C 38,00

Totsl Exponses . $ ZT9.00
DefiCit . . . -~ -

Net Revenune | - — $ 107.59

) It lel be seen that tho preso.:u: retes are not su:cﬁcient to
provide for maintenance, operation, and cleprecmtion. It will be fur-
ther geen that the proposed rate showld yrovide a net revenue of $107.59,
or & retura of 2.7% on the historicel rejrodnc-tion cost of the property.
T}:;e compé.ny elso asked that it be sllowed to charge to each
subseriber & commission of 10% for collection of tolls and switching
sharges dme for service rendered by The Pucific Telephone and Tele-
graph compe.ny. This would result in an. mcreaaa to the sv.‘bacz-iber.
without due pmoeaa of law, in the rates :Eor toll serv:!.co of mhe Pa~
cific Telophone and Telee:mph Coxpany, and wo'o.ld. e.lso prod.uce diacrim—
instion inssmuch a8 the charges for calls origimting at the telephones
of subseribers of the company would be 'grem:er. %han the charges for.
similer calls between the same stations in other ceses in waich the
cells might be placed in the opposite di.recfcion.ﬁ -Pormigsion to make
Tris charge must therefore be denied.

Under the spplication of the Lermor liune rate of Qhe Pacific
Telephon«a end Telegraph COmp&ny &8 discount o:'f ten per cont on the charge
for exchange enervice is allowed. if the 1Will is paid doring 'the_ first
mo‘nth‘of the year. It has been the company’s cm.rtom‘to pay toA'Tﬁe' I’&-
ciflc Telephorie end fi.‘elegraph Company d.n.riné: the ‘month of January”of
each yéa.:é, the exntire amount duwe for service for 5.1}5 potrons, thus

being sllowed ten per cent discount. It hes slso) allowed to its own.




patrons the same diascount in commection with teds part of their

total charge for aervice, irrespective of the date on which they
zade payment to it. It should charge the full émopht of The
‘Pacific Telephone ana'molegiaph 6ompany's farmor line rate to sll
subseribers who 4o not make payment dwring the Zirst month of the
year. ‘ o |
Complaint as to service is, tha.t‘ taere eﬁxfo periods of
soverasl dsys at & time sfter a storm when no Bei?vioe ‘48 aniisblo',
ard that at times the lines are in use 8o constantly that fhﬁr; ia
long delay in securing oi’ the lines. It &ppears: that mnch o:f.' this
trouble 48 dun to the condition of the primtely owned ‘ora.noh lines
and inatramem:s, which are not properly maintainod and to the fact
thn.t of ‘n:he £ive oircuits in use, two have thirteen su‘bacribora each
and two ha.ve twelve subscribers each connected to them. This number
io in excens of the number uaually allowed on such linea,'and the
serrice would wdoudbtedly be improved if the number were reduced.
More careful a.ftention to the msintenance oI facilities owned by
the individusl subsoribers will also improve the service. The Commis-
glion will not &t this time require any modificstion of the conditions
uwndor which aerv-:.oq is velng rondareg_ becaunse the present :gimmia.l
condition of aspplicant will 'not vermite '

QBDER
Chileno Valley Telephone COmpany having f1led with the Cmmnia-
' sion an application for an increase o:c rates, a public hearing baving
been held, the me.tter being gubmitted and resdy for & decision, _' |
IT IS HEREBY OKDERED that Chileno 'Velley Telephone COm;pamr be
and it ie hero‘oy authorizod to publish, ﬁle with the Railroad Commi g~

slon, and make effective on and after thirty ( 30) days from the ‘d.a.to’

~




of this Order, the following rate for sexvice:

Farmer Line Service - Texn Dollars (ﬂ'ﬁlo .oo) per annum
-plus the faxmer line rate.of The Pacific.Telephone
.and Telograph Company at its Petaluma exchange.

/0 #

day

.£;Z§§%252551~§¢_5A cﬂL 15577.

Doy Ot a

Dated at San Framiaco', Californie, this
of __Llee g JT, 1922,

J

Commissioners.




